TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASTONE FITNESS LTD.		04/19/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEGA FITNESS INC.	
Street Address:	10 - 12851 BATHGATE WAY	
City:	RICHMOND, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77807918	GTX SUSPENSION GYM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)688-3830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-661-9292

Email: melissaheywood@accuprotm.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa L. Heywood, Accupro Trademark

Address Line 1: 702 - 401 West Georgia Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 5A1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 70209-0005 - OCT 19/10

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: JENNISON & SHULTZ, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
Address Line 2: CRYSTAL PLAZA #1, SUITE 1102
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3604

900174382 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004299 FRAME: 0518

OP \$40.00 77807918

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA L. HEYWOOD	
Signature:	/MELISSA L. HEYWOOD/	
Date:	10/19/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=GTX SUSPENSION GYM - Signed US TM Assignment#page1.tif source=GTX SUSPENSION GYM - Signed US TM Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004299 FRAME: 0519

UCT-19-2010 00:24 From: To:6846883830 P.243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASTONE FITNESS LTD.,

a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada, the full post office address of whose principal office and place of business is:

10 - 12851 BATHGATE WAY RICHMOND, BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA, V6V 1Y5

herein called the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, self and transfer unto.

VEGA FITNESS INC.

a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada, the full post office address of whose principal office and place of business is:

10 - 12851 BATHGATE WAY RICHMOND, BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA, V6V 1Y5

nerein called the Assignee, all of its entire rights, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the trademark set out on the attached Schedule, including the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and licensees as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the said assignment and sale had not been made.

Dated effective the 19th day of April, 2010.

ASTONE FITNESS LTD.

Benjamin Charles Silverman,

President and Authorized Signatory

1450133 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004299 FRAME: 0520

UCT-19-2010 00:24 From: 1c:6046883830 P.343

SCHEDULE

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK		
Trademark	Serial No.	
GTX SUSPENSION GYM	77/807,918	

1460133.1

RECORDED: 10/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004299 FRAME: 0521